

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.1402/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-01-2023 in ABA No. 3427/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

RAVI RAJAN PANDAYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yogesh K Ahirrao, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Pravin Wagh, AOR

Ms. Astha Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Prachi Thakur, Adv.

Ms. Neeta Sanjay Savale, Adv.

Mr. Avinish Kr Saurabh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Atul Babasaheb Dakh, AOR

Mr. Diganta Gogoi, Adv.

Mr. Bitu Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On request made on behalf of the petitioner seeking adjournment on the ground of non-availability of Mr. K. Parameshwar, learned counsel, list the matter on 06-07-2023.

Interim protection to continue.

(VISHAL ANAND)

ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)

COURT MASTER (NSH)

